Xybix Systems, Inc. 8207 SouthPark Circle Littleton CO 80120 Phone: 303-683-5656 Fax: 303-683-5454

**%** xybix

Quote Number: 27059

Quote Date: 11/13/2022

Revision: F
Orig Create Date: 11/13/2022

Expires: 2/11/2023 Opp #: 0019761

1 of 4

Quote

Terms: 50% DEP;40% INSTALL;10% PUNCH

\_

Page:

### **QUOTE TO:**

kristiner

Acct: LEESUMLEMO

Lee's Summit Police Department 220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit MO 64063-2706

## SHIP TO:

Lee's Summit Police Department 220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063-2706 USA

Salesperson: MEGAN CLAYBORN

Phone: (720) 404-7227 Email: MeganC@xybix.com

Phone: Email:

STANDARD 2022-9 PRICING EAGLE LINE PREVAILING WAGE LABOR

11.11.2022 -R3 -Update CPU Cabs to sliding shelf except at WS1 / Update Cables to Display Port ~kmr

10.25.2022 -Update to Current Pricing & Prevailing Wage Labor ~kmr

07.06.2022 -R2 -Update to axys and Current Pricing ~kmr

Updated panel system price, customer is reusing panel frames.

06.22.22 TP

09.02.2020 -Drawing R1 ~kmr -Add (2) Workstations/Update Monitor Configuration

05.26.2020 -Updated panel system price, customer is reusing panel frames ~TP

05.20.2020 -Drawing R0 ~kmr - Update Quote to 2020 Pricing

10.18.2018 - Drawing R0 - hm

Xybix is not registered to collect sales tax in the state of Missouri and any sales tax due on your transaction will need to be paid directly by you to your State agency (this is commonly referred to as USE Tax).

<sup>\*\*</sup>Carpet MUST be installed with workstation installation or additional charges may apply.\*\*

Line	Part Num	Desc		Qty U/M	List Ea.	Disc. %	Disc. Price	Net Price
1.00	C-12343.	Panel System Priced by the LOT:	34	1.00 EA	\$41,028.00	36.00 %	\$26,257.92	\$26,257.92
		Upper Tiles Fabric Color: TBD Grade 3 G3 Lower Tiles Fabric Color: TBD Grade 3 G3 Panel Frame Color: Black Price reduced by \$9,412.00 off list.  Replacing all Top Caps and Base Covers.  Panel Frame items being reused below: Panel Frame 48h x 30w Qty - 2 Panel Frame 48h x 36w Qty - 38 Panel Frame Connector 48h - 2way 90d Qty - 8						

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>CARPET: Standard 2022-4 Pricing

<sup>\*</sup>Raised Floor

<sup>\*</sup>Removal & Disposal of Existing Carpet

<sup>\*</sup>New Carpet & Cove Base Installed

<sup>\*</sup>New Pressure Sensitive Releasable Glue

<sup>\*\*</sup>Quote is to remove existing carpet and install new carpet in the dispatch area only. All items that may need to be moved to install new carpet and is not part of the Xybix order shall be moved by customer. The existing carpet must not be permanently attached to the floor for easy removal.\*\*

Xybix Systems, Inc. 8207 SouthPark Circle Littleton CO 80120 Phone: 303-683-5656 Fax: 303-683-5454

kristiner

**%** xybix

Quote Number: 27059

Quote Date: 11/13/2022 Revision: F

Orig Create Date: 11/13/2022 Expires: 2/11/2023

xpires: 2/11/2023 Opp #: 0019761

# Quote

Terms	Terms: 50% DEP;40% INSTALL;10% PUNCH				_	Page:		2 of 4	
Line	Part Num	Desc		Qty U/M	List Ea.	Disc. %	Disc. Price	Net Price	
2.00	14486-3D.	Adj. Table Worksurface - Corner Dual Surface - 72L x 72R - Cable Management Included	2	8.00 EA	\$2,999.00	50.00 %	\$1,499.50	\$11,996.00	
3.00	15844	L5S Table Base for 72X72 Corner Worksurface	3	8.00 EA	\$9,128.00	50.00 %	\$4,564.00	\$36,512.00	
4.00	16744.	Monitor Mount 3 - Rollervision - Corner Dual Surface - 72L x 72R	4	8.00 EA	\$6,847.00	50.00 %	\$3,423.50	\$27,388.00	
		16676 - Std VESA Mount 2 HI 2 Knuckle Qty = 4 Total: \$4,060.00							
5.00	16130-8	Datadock2 - Keyboard Snap-In Cable Organizer Includes: 8 - USB Ports 1 - RJ45 Port	5	8.00 EA	\$841.00	50.00 %	\$420.50	\$3,364.00	
5.01	14349	Display Port Cable 25 FT Male/Male	33	64.00 EA	\$124.00	50.00 %	\$62.00	\$3,968.00	
6.00	11792 <b>-</b> BLK	Power Bar - 10 Outlet With Black Sticker	6	8.00 EA	\$185.00	50.00 %	\$92.50	\$740.00	
6.01	11792 <b>-</b> OR	Power Bar - 10 Outlet With Orange Sticker	7	8.00 EA	\$185.00	50.00 %	\$92.50	\$740.00	
7.00	16708.	Axys Control System with Fan Base Price: \$2,121.00 16707AXS - Heat - \$675.00 16709AXS - Task Lights - \$270.00 16712AXS - Down Bias Lighting - \$159.00	8	8.00 EA	\$3,225.00	50.00 %	\$1,612.50	\$12,900.00	
8.00	15463	Shelf Under Surface 19W x 9D - Metal	10	8.00 EA	\$184.00	50.00 %	\$92.00	\$736.00	
8.01	15475	Shelf Under Surface Rackmount Upgrade	11	8.00 EA	\$40.00	50.00 %	\$20.00	\$160.00	
10.00	12033-3D.	Return Worksurface - 30Wx36D	13	2.00 EA	\$782.00	50.00 %	\$391.00	\$782.00	
10.01	12033-3D- FT.	Flip Top Return Worksurface - 36Wx36D	14	1.00 EA	\$782.00	50.00 %	\$391.00	\$391.00	
10.02	12033-3D.	Return Worksurface - 36Wx36D	43	5.00 EA	\$782.00	50.00 %	\$391.00	\$1,955.00	
11.00	16209	Cable Bridge Corner Angled Left Side	15	5.00 EA	\$289.00	50.00 %	\$144.50	\$722.50	
11.01	16210	Cable Bridge Corner Angled Right Side	16	5.00 EA	\$289.00	50.00 %	\$144.50	\$722.50	
11.02	15220-3D.	CPU Cabinet - ERGO ACCESS Tech Tower 18Wx48H Left Access	17	1.00 EA	\$2,331.00	50.00 %	\$1,165 <b>.</b> 50	\$1,165 <b>.</b> 50	

Xybix Systems, Inc. 8207 SouthPark Circle Littleton CO 80120 Phone: 303-683-5656 Fax: 303-683-5454

kristiner

**%** xybix

**Quote Number: 27059** 

Quote Date: 11/13/2022 Revision:

Orig Create Date: 11/13/2022 Expires:

2/11/2023 Opp #: 0019761

# Quote

Terms: 50% DEP;40% INSTALL;10% PUNCH				_	Page:		3 of 4		
Line	Part Num	Desc		Qty U/M	List Ea.	Disc. %	Disc. Price	Net Price	
11.03	15220-3D.	CPU Cabinet - ERGO ACCESS Tech Tower 18Wx48H Right Access	18	1.00 EA	\$2,331.00	50.00 %	\$1,165 <b>.</b> 50	\$1,165 <b>.</b> 50	
11.04	15488-3D- FT.	CPU Cabinet - ERGO ACCESS Under Work Surface 36Wx34.5D With Flip Top Hinge	19	1.00 EA	\$1,993.00	50.00 %	\$996.50	\$996.50	
11.05	13623 <b>-</b> 3D.	CPU Cabinet - Under Work Surface 36Wx34.5D with Sliding Shelf	44	5.00 EA	\$2,357.00	50.00 %	\$1,178.50	\$5,892.50	
12.00	12428 <b>-</b> 3D.	Drawer Pedestal - Fixed - Bookcase Left - 30W - 6-6-12 Drawers 18W 22D	20	1.00 EA	\$1,712.00	50.00 %	\$856.00	\$856.00	
12.01	12428 <b>-</b> 3D.	Drawer Pedestal - Fixed - Bookcase Right - 30W - 6-6-12 Drawers 18W 22D	21	1.00 EA	\$1,712.00	50.00 %	\$856.00	\$856.00	
30.00	16409	Carpet Tiles: Wheatley, 24x24 (48 sq ft box) 1,780 SF	24	38.00 EA	\$349.00	0.00 %	\$349.00	\$13,262.00	
30.01	16416	Carpet Tile Conductive Release Adhesive - 4 Gallons	25	3.00 EA	\$523.00	0.00 %	\$523.00	\$1,569.00	
30.02	16417	Carpet Tile Conductive Release Adhesive - 1 Gallon	26	1.00 EA	\$140.00	0.00 %	\$140.00	\$140.00	
30.03	16389	4" Vinyl Cove Base w/ Toe, Black	27	184.00 FT	\$6.00	0.00 %	\$6.00	\$1,104.00	
30.04	16390	Base Cove Adhesive, 30oz (covers 75 LF)	28	3.00 EA	\$20.00	0.00 %	\$20.00	\$60.00	
30.05	16418	Ground Kit for carpet tiles installed on Access Flooring	29	2.00 EA	\$22.00	0.00 %	\$22.00	\$44.00	
30.06	16805	Carpet Install Tools	35	1.00 EA	\$0.00	0.00 %	\$0.00	\$0.00	
30.07	16797	U-Notch Trowel for carpet installation	42	2.00 EA	\$0.00	0.00 %	\$0.00	\$0.00	
90.00	16139	Installers Kit Eagle Line	22	8.00 EA	\$0.00	0.00 %	\$0.00	\$0.00	
99.00	Other	Other Charges & Services	23	1.00 EA	\$0.00	0.00 %	\$0.00	\$0.00	
			<u>Li</u>	• •	<u>e (23) - Miscellaneous Charge -</u>				
			1.		Description			Ext. Price 2,453.00	
			2.		Freight - Full Truck Remove/Dispose Existing			2,453.00 3,690.00	
				WS	WS				
			3. 4.		Installation - Carpet			5,183.00	
					Install Prevailing Wage			,348.00	
			5.	) Remove	Remove/Dispose Exist.			2,603.00	

Carpet

Xybix Systems, Inc. 8207 SouthPark Circle Littleton CO 80120 Phone: 303-683-5656

Fax: 303-683-5454

kristiner



Quote

**Quote Number: 27059** 

Quote Date: 11/13/2022

Revision: Orig Create Date: 11/13/2022

> **Expires:** 2/11/2023 Opp #: 0019761

4 OT 4

Line	Part Num	Desc		Qty U/M	List Ea.	Disc. %	Disc. Price	Net Price
		List Price Total: \$285,	,225.00	Lines Total:				\$156,445.92
				Line Miscellane Total:	eous Charç	ges		\$34,277.00
				Taxes Total:				\$0.00
				Quote Total:				\$190,722.92

#### Note 1:

All quoted taxes are estimated. Any applicable taxes, fees, permits, etc. must be added to this quote.

Where installation is listed on quote it is based in non-union labor and on one trip for installation only. Client is responsible for coordination of Technicians and other Vendors/Contractors. Waiting time will be charged at the rate of \$75 per man hour straight time and \$115 per man hour for OT plus subsistence expenses.

Additionally, this quote is based upon a remodel in an existing space and/or new building - completely finished with a Certificate of Occupancy. Any project where the General Contractor is still on the job is subject to additional charges.

We appreciate this opportunity to provide this quote. Our goal is to substantially improve working conditions for your valuable staff. We look forward to meeting with you to review this proposal in detail. In the meantime please don't hesitate to call us with any questions.